South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:57:48 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1209 Joint Resolution, By L.E. Richter and Matthews
A Joint Resolution to rescind and repeal the Resolution enacted on December 19, 1843, granting to David Truesdell an
exclusive right to plant oysters on a tract of marshland at the Northeast end of Sullivan's Island.

03/05/96
03/05/96
04/24/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/26/96
04/30/96
04/30/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-49

Amended SJ-77

Read second time SJ-77

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-77

Read third time and sent to House SJ-7

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-20

Page 1 of 1



