

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1209 Joint Resolution, By L.E. Richter and Matthews

A Joint Resolution to rescind and repeal the Resolution enacted on December 19, 1843, granting to David Truesdell an exclusive right to plant oysters on a tract of marshland at the Northeast end of Sullivan's Island.

03/05/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
03/05/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-3
04/24/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-49
04/25/96	Senate	Amended SJ-77
04/25/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-77
04/25/96	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-77
04/26/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-7
04/30/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-20
04/30/96	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-20